APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A : GENERAL INFORMATION :

1 NAME OF THE SCHOOL ST KABIR SCHOOL DRIVE IN ROAD AHMEDABAD
GUJARAT

2 AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE) 430125

3 SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE) 10112

4 COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE ST KABIR SCHOOL, DRIVE IN ROAD OPP. ADITYA

COMPLEX, NEAR GOYAL INTERCITY SURDHARA,
AHMEDABAD, - 380054

5 PRINCIPAL NAME MRS ALPA NITIN MATHUR
6 PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION M.SC, M.ED

7 SCHOOL EMAIL ID 10112@cbseshiksha.in

8 CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE) 9328913639

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

1 COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND
RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY

http://stkabir.com/affiliation-upgradation-letter/

2 COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY
REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS

http://stkabir.com/societies-trust-company-
registration-renewal-certificate/

APPLICABLE

3 COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED,
IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT

https://stkabir.com/no-objection-certificate-noc/

4 COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE
ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE

http://stkabir.com/copies-of-recognition-certificate-
under-rte-act-2009/




5 COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS
PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE

http://stkabir.com/valid-building-safety-certificate-as-
per-the-national-building-code/

6 COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY
THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY

http://stkabir.com/valid-fire-safety-certificate-issued-
by-the-competent-authority/

7 COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY
THE SCHOOL FOR

http://stkabir.com/the-deo-certificate/

AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF
AFFILIATION

8 COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION
CERTIFICATES

http://stkabir.com/valid-water-health-and-sanitation-
certificates/

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY
CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED
DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

1 FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL http://stkabir.com/fee-structure-of-the-school/

2 ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER http://stkabir.com/annual-academic-calender/

3 LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC) http://stkabir.com/list-of-school-management-

committee-smc/

4 LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA)
MEMBERS

http://stkabir.com/list-of-parents-teachers-
association-pta-members/

5 LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD
EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY

http://stkabir.com/last-three-year-result-of-the-board-
examination-as-per-applicablility/

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :



1 PRINCIPAL MRS ALPA NITIN MATHUR

2 TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS 122
PGT 17
TGT 48
PRT 33
3 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO 11.5
4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR Ms. Preeti Purohit
5 DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER ~ Ms. Chandni Vidhani

RESULT CLASS: X

1 2024 204 204 100 Pass Percentage is 100

RESULT CLASS: XII

1 2024 133 133 100 Pass Percentage is 100

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

1 TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR) 12812
2 NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR) 100 & 52
3 NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING 15 & 66

COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)

4 INTERNET FACILITY YES



NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS 35

NO. OF BOYS TOILETS 35

LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF https://youtu.be/VyltLZvYSzY
SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE

SCHOOL

F: TEACHER DETAILS:

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

PREETI PUROHIT SPECIAL EDUCATOR M.Sc. Physics

POORVI MANKAD OTHER B.A.

HEMA GADHVI PET B.A, BPED

PREETI A. BHATT OTHER B.Comm, PG IN MASS COMM
JAGRUTI BHATT OTHER B.A, M.A.

MANISHA CHAVAN OTHER B.Com

UMA AGNIHOTRI OTHER M.A

KAMAYANI TRIPATHI OTHER M.COM,

REKHA PATTANI OTHER B.COM

JALAJA NANAVATI OTHER B.COM

SONIA MATHEW OTHER B.COM

DEEPA GUPTA PRT M.A.

ALPA NITIN MATHUR PRINCIPAL M.Sc, M.Ed

VARSHA DHIRENDRA TGT M.A, M.ED. Diploma in French
SHRIVASTAVA

Dr AMISHA DALAL PGT Phd Data Science , M.C.A
MEENAKSHI JAIMINI TGT MA

PANKITA MAJMUDAR TGT B Com

SIMPLE AHLUWALIA TGT BSc,

DEEPA ARORA PRT B.Sc, M.A, B.Ed
VANDANA HANDOO PRT Bsc



21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

SHITAL PARMAR

CHARU NAUTIYAL

ANSHUMI TRIVEDI

MS. SHAYNI THOMAS

MS. SANGEETA HARISH

MS. JOICY ABRAHAM

JAGRUTI SHUKLA

MONA M. NAGORI

SMITHA P. BANGERA

SIDDHI PATEL

KAKOLI SEN

VANDANA S. GOYAL

RITU SHARMA

AMARJOT BEDI

PURNIMA NAIDU

MARYLIN RIJO

RUDRA SHAH

REENA GUPTA ARORA

ASHA THOMAS

MS. VANDANA JHA

MS. BINDU ALEXANDER

ANAL SHAH

SUNITA CHAKU

BHAIRAVI SANDHIR

NEHA PANDYA

MS. GEETA NAYAK

TGT

VICE PRINCIPAL

NTT

TGT

PGT

TGT

TGT

NTT

NTT

TGT

PGT

NTT

PGT

TGT

NTT

PGT

PGT

PGT

PRT

TGT

TGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

TGT

TGT

B.Sc, B.Ed
MSc
Dip.CACD
B.COM
M.A

B.A
B.Com
B.A.

B.A. MONTESSORI TEACHER
TRAINING

M.COM
M.A.

M.Sc., MONTESSORI TEACHER
TRAINING

M.COM
B.A, B.Ed
M.Com
M.A
M.Sc.
M.A
B.Com
BSc.
BSc.
M.COM.
M.Sc. B.Ed
M.A
M.com

M.COM



47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

71

72

MS. N.GEETA

MS. MEENA SHARMA

SUDHA MISHRA

DIPTI KAPUR

TRAPTI SINGH

KOMAL THAKER

PREETI VAISH

HIRAL VOHRA

DHARA PATEL

JAGRUTI HIRANI

SHARDA SAMPAT

MS. PRITI CHAWLA

MS. MIMNI JANA

NANCY JHAVERI

SHITAL U. ACHARYA

SANDEEP SAINI

KUNJAN TRIVEDI

MEENA SHRAVAN RAJPUROHIT

PRAGNA PATEL

UNNATI PATEL

NEETA GUPTA

RITA BHATTACHARYA

PRITI PAHWA

MS.JYOTI DESHPANDE

NEETA BISHT

ARCHANA BHAVIK JOSHI

TGT

TGT

PRT

NTT

TGT

PGT

NTT

NTT

NTT

PGT

PRT

TGT

TGT

NTT

NTT

PRT

PRT

PRT

TGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

PRT

TGT

TGT

PRT

MSC

M.A.

B.A.

B.Com

MA, B.ED

M.A. B.Ed

M.Sc

B.Com

M.Com

M.A

M.A, B.Ed

B.COM

M.Sc.

M.Com

M.Com PART 1, MONTESSORI
TEACHER TRAINING

Mcom ,B.Ed

B.COM

B.A.

B.Com

M.Sc, B.Ed

M.Sc. NET ,GATE

M.Sc,B.Ed

M.A

MSc.

B.sc,B.Ed

M.com, PGDPMS



73

74

75

76

77

78

79

80

81

82

83

84

85

86

87

88

89

90

91

92

93

94

95

96

97

98

99

ANUPAMA R. YADAV
GINAL PATEL

VIDHI RATHOD
KRISHNA J. MODI
SANJANA MUHURY
KRINAL J. DELHIWALA
CHAVI SRIVASTAVA
MANJUSHA SONI
DEEPTI MAKWANA
SAVITA JOSHI
SONAM M. SHETH
PREETI KSHIRSAGAR
AVNI G. VYAS

Amita Kurup

Chitra Balani

Kavita Modi
Manisha Gupta
Sangeeta Kandpal
ABHA SHUKLA
NEETA PATEL
NIKITA PATEL

Tejal Patel

Dipika Patel
MANUSHI PATEL
Dipika Agrawal
Prapti Purohit

Beena Vyas

TGT

NTT

NTT

NTT

TGT

NTT

TGT

TGT

NTT

NTT

NTT

PRT

PRT

PRT

TGT

TGT

PRT

PRT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PRT

OTHER

TGT

PTI

OTHER

OTHER

M.Sc.

B.COM

B.COM

B.COM

B.A

B.Com.

M.B.E

M.Com, B.Ed
B.A

B.A

B.B.A. LLM
M.A B.ed
M.Sc.

B.COM

B.A

B.COM
Diploma in Art.
M.A.

B.Sc, B.Ed, Phd
M.B.A.
APPLIED ARTS
MCA

BA, B.Ed

BCA

BA

Dance Visarat

B.Comm, LLB



100

101

102

103

104

105

106

107

108

109

110

111

112

113

114

115

116

117

118

119

120

121

122

123

124

RASHMI TRIVEDI
DIVYA SAMNANI
NEHA GOPALANI

VARSHA NATHANI

Ms. Barkha Verasinghani
BHAVINI GOR

Diyaa Jatin Punjabi
Chandni .R. Vidhani
Bhavana p Deosaria

Ritu Shyam Chawda
Soorya Rajan

JAGRUTI VITTHALPURA
GOPI A VASAVADA
PREETI SHARMA
DEVSHRI PAWAR
VAISHNAVI TRIVEDI
DURVA SHARMA

RUCHI NAGAR

RIDDHI GOHIL

SAPNA NAYAK

NEETA KONDE

PRIYA CHHABDA

Mrs. Neha Vishwakarma

SUSHMITA CHAKRABARTI

RANJANBEN AMRUTBHAI

PARMAR

OTHER

TGT

OTHER

NTT

TGT

TGT

TGT

WELLNEES TEACHER

PRT

PRT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

NTT

NTT

NTT

PRT

PRT

TGT

OTHER

M.Sc

M.COM

BA

B.COMM, LLB, MONTESSORI
TEACHER TRAINING

MCOMM

B.Sc

B.Com.

MA

B.COM

M.COMM

M.COMM

M.A

MA

B.Sc

B.COMM

BA

MA

BA

MBA IN HR

M.COMM

B.COMM

M.COMM

B.Tech

BA

NA



125

126

127

128

129

130

131

132

133

134

135

136

137

138

139

140

141

142

143

144

145

146

147

148

149

150

KOKILABEN PRAHLADBHAI
PRAJAPATI

KAILASHBEN RAMESHBHAI
PARMAR

RITABEN RAJESHBHAI VALODARA
HRUTHVI ODEDARA
RASHMI NAYAL
DIPIKA THAKKER
ANNIE SOJU
VISHWA MAKWANA
RADHI BHAVSAR
VANSHIKA DUA
SNEHA PANDEY
NAYANA PRADEEP RAI
MONIKA MARETHA
Sweety Patel

Preeti Chainani
Bhavya Vyas

MANSI CHAUHAN
DHRUVI MALHOTRA
Devangi Bhayani
Rashmi Shukla

Avni Mehta
Akanksha Jain
Jashvi Jain

Vaidehi Vasavada
Deepa Mk Sindhi

Arti Prajapati

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

PRT

TGT

PRT

PRT

TGT

TGT

PRT

TGT

PRT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

OTHER

PRT

PGT

NTT

PRT

TGT

OTHER

NA

NA

NA

M.Sc
B.Sc
B.COM
MIHS

MA
M.COMM
B.PHARM
MA

MA

BA

BA
B.COMM
ATD
M.COMM
MA

BA

BCA
Msc-IT
B.COM
B.com (hons)
BA

B.Sc. Physics,

B.A, BLIS



151

152

153

154

155

156

157

158

NEHA AGRAWAL
Priyanka Parmar
Reeba Mariyam Raniji
Neetika Chotia

KAJAL KISHANCHANDANI

AVANI SHAH
Renu Srivastava

Umangi Shah

TGT

OTHER

PRT

PRT

OTHER

TGT

OTHER

PRT

B.Sc.

Master of library science (M.lib)
MA - Economics

M.Com, B.ed

Diploma in Electronics, Diploma in
Safety Mgmt. BA

MSC (maths), B.ed
MA.,BEd. Phd

MA Economics, B.Ed



